ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

CHAIRMAN MR. SIKANDAR SULTAN RAJA, MEMBER MR. NISAR AHMED DURRANI, MEMBER MR. SHAH MUHAMMAD JATOI, MEMBER MR. BABAR HASSAN BHARWANA, MEMBER MR. JUSTICE (R) IKRAM ULLAH KHAN,

CASE No.F.3(10)/2002-Confd.Vol-V

Subject: SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS RELATING TO INTRA-PARTY ELECTION OF PAKISTAN TEHREEK-E-INSAF (PTI) HELD ON 03-03-2024

On Commission's Notice

1. Mr.Barrister Gohar Ali Khan, Chairman Tehreek-e-Insaf

2. Mr. Raoof Hasan, Chief/Federal Election Commissioner, Pakistan Tehreek-e-Insaf

.....Respondent(s)

For the Respondents : For the ECP : Date of hearing : In Person DG Political Finance, DD Confidential 30-04-2024

ORDER

Sikandar Sultan Raja, Chairman- Brief background of the case is that fresh intra party elections was held by Pakistan Tehreek-e-Insaf on 03.03.2024 and documents relating to intra party elections were submitted under signature of Mr. Raoof Hasan stated to be Chief/Federal Election Commissioner of Pakistan Tehreek-e-Insaf.

DG Political Finance appeared and stated that office has observations on 2. the documents submitted by the Chairman Pakistan Tehreek-e-Insaf.

Barrister Gohar Ali Khan appeared and stated no observations have been 3. received in writing from the office.

Office is directed to send observations in writing to the respondents for 4. reply. Matter is adjourned to date in office and will be re-fixed after receiving of reply from the respondents.

Chairman

Sikandar Sultan Raja wisar Ahu Durrani Member

Babar Hassan Bharwana

Member

-Sol-Shah Muhammad Jatoi

Member

-sd-

Justice (R) Ikram Ullah Khan Member